RESOLUTION NUMBER 11-1

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WESTON LAKES, TEXAS, ESTABLISHING EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT TRAINING POLICY AND REQUIREMENTS

WHEREAS, The City of Weston Lakes has established an Emergency Management Program resourced with volunteers;

WHEREAS, The City of Weston Lakes has implemented the National Incident Management System as required under Resolution 03-09 training is required for all emergency management workers to meet the National Incident Management System standards;

WHEREAS, because the City of Weston Lakes, Texas (the "City"), does not have an emergency management staff for the assessing, planning, reaction to and recovery from the devastation and interruption of life as a result of natural and manmade emergency events these volunteers are require to meet National Incident Management System training requirements in order to fulfill their duties related to the ability of the City government to direct the preparation, reaction, and recovery from such events; and

WHEREAS, failure to maintain the training standards required by the National Incident Management System will impact the City's eligibility for grants and assistance by The State of Texas and the U.S. Federal Government; and therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WESTON LAKES, TEXAS:

That the attached training requirements and policy be adopted as the baseline training requirements to meet the National Incident Management System readiness requirements.

PASSED AND APPROVED by a vote of 5 "ayes" in favor and 2 "nays" against on this first and final reading on the 22^d day of March 2011.

ATTEST:

Shannon Furces

APPROVED:

mary dose 3 dunksures Mary Rose Zdunkewicz

Shannon Purcell City Secretary Mary Rose Zdunkewicz Mayor

Attachment: City of Weston Lakes Emergency Management Policy